16A

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy, Suite 206 - Reno, NV 89521 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA Medical Device, Equipment & Gases (MDEG)

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

| New MDEG |
|---|
| (Please provide current license number if making changes: MP or MW) |
| Dublish Traded Comparation Degree 4.2.2.4 |
| □ Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1,2,3,4 □ Non Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1,2,3,5a,5b □ Sole Owner - Pages 1,2,3,7 |
| Please check box for type of ownership and complete correct part of the application. |
| Ji and a service and a service approach. |
| GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all types of ownership |
| MDEG Name: AMG Medical Supplies LLC |
| Physical Address: 1840 E. Calvada Blvd Ste 9 Pahrump, NV 89048 (This must be a business address, we can not issue a license to a home address) |
| |
| Mailing Address: 4325 Dean Martin Drive St 340 |
| City: Las Vegas State: W Zip Code: 89130 |
| Telephone: <u>102 - 908 - 5214</u> Fax: |
| E-mail: amadordonald & gmail com Website: |
| DAYS AND HOURS THAT THE FACILITY WILL BE REGULARLY OPERATING |
| Mon: 9an to 5PM Tue: 9am to 5PM Wed: 9am to 5pM Thu: 9am to 39H |
| Fri: 9am to 5pm Sat: doxed to Sun: cloxed to Holidays: doxed to |
| MDEG ADMINISTRATOR INFORMATION (MDEG administrator application required) |
| Name: <u>Christing Danielle Guerrero</u> |
| Hameexperies Guerra |
| TYPE OF MDEG PRODUCTS THAT WILL BE SOLD (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) |
| |
| ☐ Medical Gases** ☐ Assistive Equipment ☐ Perpendicular Facions and Factorial |
| ☐ Respiratory Equipment** ☐ Parenteral and Enteral Equipment** ☐ Life-sustaining equipment** ☐ Orthotics and Prosethics |
| Diabetic Supplies Other: Inconfinence |
| **If providing these types of services you are required to have in place a mechanism to ensure |
| continued care in the event of an emergency. Provide name and telephone number of Nevada |
| contact. Name: Telephone: |

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

| List all | Medicare and Medic | aid provider numb | ers registe | ered to the business or i | ts owner: | |
|----------|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--------------|-------|
| Dona | ild Amador | Hedicare & Hedic | caid per | rding | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 1) | | or facility which ar | | or have management in d by the State of Nevad | | No □ |
| 2) | Are you or have you business or health cadispensed or distribution | are entity in which | | ated with any person, oducts were sold, | Yes 🛣 N | No □ |
| 3) | Are any of the owner | s health profession | nals? If ye | es, please check the bo | x and list n | name. |
| | ☐ Practitioner ☐ Advanced Practit ☐ Physician's Assis ☐ Physical Therapi ☐ Occupational Th ☐ Registered Nurs ☐ Respiratory Ther | stant ist erapist ee | Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: | None | | |

Practicing licensed health care professionals cannot obtain a license per NAC 639.6943.

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

| 1) | Has the corporation, any owner, shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gross misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no contest plea)? | Yes □ No 🗖 | | |
|---|---|------------------------------------|--|--|
| 2) | Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate of registration? | Yes □ No 🎾 | | |
| 3) | Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? | Yes □ No 🕱 | | |
| 4) | Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlled substances? | Yes □ No <table-cell></table-cell> | | |
| 5) | Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a facility)? | Yes □ No 🌠 | | |
| attach | answer to questions 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of explanation and ed. Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an or er disposition may be required. | | | |
| I unde | by certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are rstand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the operation ized MDEG provider or wholesaler may be grounds for the revocation of this perm | n of an | | |
| I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable. | | | | |
| χι Origin | ral Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamp | os . | | |
| | Ponald Amadek Name of Authorized Person Date | | | |
| 1 11115. | Talle of Authorized Ferson | | | |
| Board | Use Only Received: Amount: 500.00 | | | |

| OWNERSHIP IS A SOLE OWNER. All information relates to the person listed as the owner. |
|---|
| Owner's Name: Donald Amador |
| Business Name: AMG Medical Supplies LC |
| Current Business Address: 1840 E. Calvada Blvd Sk 9 # |
| City: Pahrump State: W Zip: 8908 |
| Felephone: 702-908-3274 Fax: |

SOLE OWNER

Include with the application for a sole owner

<u>Complete personal history record.</u> Must be original signature(s), no copies or stamps. Download the form from the website. Download the form from the website under the "New Applications" tab. The forms are available under the *documents for all types of businesses*.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

07/22/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s) CONTACT PRODUCER NAME: **CS&S/KRAFT LAKE INSURANCE AGCY INC** PHONE PO BOX 958489 (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): LAKE MARY, FL 32746-8989 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Phone - 877-724-2669 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE Fax - 877-763-5122 NAIC# INSURER A: Continental Casualty Company 20443 INSURED INSURER B AMG MEDICALGROUP INSURER C **1840 E CALVADA BLVD STE 9** INSURER D : PAHRUMP Nevada 89048 INSURER E INSURER F **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS LTR (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 **EACH OCCURRENCE** CLAIMS-MADE DAMAGE TO RENTED 300,000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 10.000 MED EXP (Any one person) 6025283028 N N 07/11/2019 07/11/2020 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-POLICY 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION OTH-STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY FR ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE If ves, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) ********Proof of Insurance****** **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION AMG MEDICALGROUP SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 1840 E CALVADA BLVD STE 9 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN PAHRUMP Nevada 89048 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Myn M'Cer naughey

APPLICATION TO BE THE MDEG ADMINISTRATOR

| Person who runs the facility on a daily basis | t lea | |
|---|---------|--|
| ₩ Date | 11/4/19 | |

Each MDEG shall employ an administrator at all times. The administrator must be:

- 1. A natural person.
- 2. Have a high school diploma or its equivalent.
- 3. Have: a) At least 1500 hours of verifiable work experience relating to the products provided be the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler or b) An associate's degree or higher degree from an accredited college or university in a field of study that is directly related to patient health care.
- 4. Be employed be the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler at the place of business or facility of the employer at least 40 hours per week or during all regular business hours if the business or facility is regularly open less than 40 hours per week and
- 5. Be approved by the board.
- 6. The administrator shall ensure that that the operation of the business or facility complies with all applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations and rules.

A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler shall notify the staff of the Board of the cessation of employment of an administrator within 3 business days after the cessation of the employment. A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler shall notify the staff of the Board of the employment of a new administrator within 3 business dates after the beginning of the employment.

A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler may not operate for more than 10 business days without an administrator. The Board may summarily suspend the operation of a business or facility that operates without an administrator.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type or print an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner.

All applicants are advised that this application to be a MDEG administrator is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

| Application for | Christina Dar | nelle Guer | ren | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|------|
| | Moture of M | DEC | | |
| AME MEDILAL S | SUPPLES L.L.C. 1840 E.C. | 2LVADA BIVd" | Pahrump NV 80 | 1048 |
| Name and | d Address of Business for Which | MDEG Administrator | Is Requested | |
| *************************************** | ••••• | | | |
| | If applicable, Name Under Wh | nich It Is Now Operate | ed | |
| | | | | |

Page 1 – MDEG Administrator

| 1. PERSONAL INFO | RMATION: | • | | |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| <u>Guerrero</u> Last Name | <u>Cnr</u> | SHMQ st Name | | Danielle Middle Name |
| Tina, Ita | Maiden Name, Other N | Name Changes, | Legal or Othe | rwise) |
| Exultati | on Ct. W, N) dress-Street or RFD | V 89140 | ١, | |
| Present Residence Ad | dress-Street or RFD | | City | State/Zip |
| 4325 Dean M | Dates | - SHE 340 | LV NV | 89103 |
| Present Business Add | | City | | State/Zip |
| Present Position with t | | 0210411 | 9 - pre | sent. |
| Phone: 702)70 | | | | -8490 |
| Email address: + | | | _ | lical.com. |
| Date of Birth | | Chester Birth (City, Coun | - | |
| Age | Social Sec | curity Number | , | F Sex |
| | brown blor of Hair | Neight | | Height |
| Scars, tattoos or distin | guishing marks and/o | r characteristics | H tato | 05 Flower LARM |
| hear-lichost, kic | snomes (leg, | turto (pr | We. [gal | Ibladdie Scae. |
| Are you a citizen of the | United States? Yes | sX No 🗆 | | |
| If alien, registration No | | | | |
| If naturalized, certificat | e No | Dat | e | |
| Place | | (If n | aturalized doc | ument must be verified \ |

EMPLOYMENT:

A MDEG administrator must document that he or she has been employed for at least 1500 hours of verifiable work experience relating to the products provided by the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

| 1212019 | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | 2) (d#340) (SCM2 1,120) |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Client care Lo | customer service. | |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | · |
| 07/2014. | Av Mon Home Care 525 S. Decatur Bu Name/ Address of Employer/Business | 1d LVWV 89108, 2,340 |
| Month, and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| peacaregiver | Help Assist with ADLS | Rebekah thompson. |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | |
| Month and Year | Nome/ Address of Employer/Duning | N. CE. L. W. |
| Month and fear | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | None of O |
| Tide | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| | | |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | |
| | | |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| | | |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| The state of the s | Tame, Tradition of Employof/Business | 110 of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | Tanio of Supervisor |

| I have □ I have not ☒ been diagnose or a physical condition that would impair my at license, including alcohol or substance abuse, | d or treated in the last five years for a mental illness bility to perform any of the essential functions of my |
|--|---|
| 1. I have □ I have not been charged, | arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor. |
| pending. | ect of an administrative action whether completed or |
| 3. I have ☐ I have no ☐ had a license some disciplined, including any action against | suspended, revoked, surrendered or otherwise a professional license that was not made public. |
| If you checked "I have" to questions 1, 2 and/o provide a written explanation and/or document | r 3, please include the following information and |
| a) Board Administrative Action:b) | State: |
| 5) | Date: |
| | Case Number: |
| c) Criminal Action: | State: |
| | Date: |
| | Case Number: |
| | County: |
| | Court: |
| 4. Will you be actively involved in and aw operation of the MDEG? | vare of the daily Yes ☆ No □ |
| 5 .Will you be employed fulltime with the | Yes ✓ No □ MDEG? Yes ✓ No □ |
| 6 .Will you be present at the site of the M during its normal operating hours? | |
| If you answer No to questions 4, 5 or 6 please | provide a written letter of explanation |
| | Dat |

Page 4 – MDEG Administrator

read the foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of a MDEG license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent," and further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Revised Statutes and Regulations.

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a result of my applying to be a designated representative for a pharmacy or MDEG in the State of Nevada.

Original Signature of Applicant

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA Medical Device, Equipment & Gases (MDEG)

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

| (Please provide current license number if making changes: MP or MW) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| ☐ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,4 ☐ Partnership - Pages 1,2,3,6 | | | | |
| ☐ Non Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,5a,5b ☐ Sole Owner – Pages 1,2,3,7 | | | | |
| Please check box for type of ownership and complete correct part of the application. | | | | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all types of ownership | | | | |
| MDEG Name: MDRX, LLC | | | | |
| Physical Address: 118 Corporate Park Dr Ste#105 | | | | |
| (This must be a business address, we can not issue a license to a home address) | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City: Henderson State: NV Zip Code: 89074 | | | | |
| Telephone: <u>1-866-700-6379</u> Fax: <u>1-702-802-2161</u> | | | | |
| E-mail: f.malinis@mdrxdispense.com Website: www.mdrxdispense.com | | | | |
| DAYS AND HOURS THAT THE FACILITY WILL BE REGULARLY OPERATING | | | | |
| Mon: 9am to 6pm Tue: 9am to 6pm Wed: 9am to 6pm Thu: 9am to 6pm | | | | |
| Fri: 9am to 6pm Sat: 9am to 3pm Sun: 9am to 3pm Holidays: varieto | | | | |
| MDEG ADMINISTRATOR INFORMATION (MDEG administrator application required) | | | | |
| Name: Becky Zawacki | | | | |
| TYPE OF MDEG PRODUCTS THAT WILL BE SOLD (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ☑ Respiratory Equipment** ☑ Parenteral and Enteral Equipment** | | | | |
| ☐ Life-sustaining equipment** ☐ Orthotics and Prosethics | | | | |
| ☐ Diabetic Supplies Other: **If providing these types of services you are required to have in place a mechanism to ensure | | | | |
| continued care in the event of an emergency. Provide name and telephone number of Nevada | | | | |
| contact. Name: Frances Malinis Telephone: 702-580-8794 | | | | |

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

| List a | II Medicare and Medicaid provider numb | ers registered to the business or | its owner: |
|--------|--|---|------------------|
| pend | ling licensure | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 1) | Do any shareholders hold an interest of any type of business or facility which a or another political jurisdiction? | • | |
| 2) | Are you or have you in the last year be business or health care entity in which dispensed or distributed? | | Yes □ No ☑ |
| 3) | Are any of the owners health profession | nals? If yes, please check the bo | x and list name. |
| | □ Practitioner □ Advanced Practitioner of Nursing □ Physician's Assistant □ Physical Therapist □ Occupational Therapist □ Registered Nurse □ Respiratory Therapist | Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: | |

Practicing licensed health care professionals cannot obtain a license per NAC 639.6943.

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

| Within the | last five | (5) | years: |
|------------|-----------|-----|--------|
|------------|-----------|-----|--------|

| * | (3) 300 | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|---------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| 1) | any interest, ever be | , any owner, shareholder(s) or pa een charged, or convicted of a fel ding by way of a guilty plea or no | ony or gross | Yes □ No 교 | | | |
| 2) | - | , any owner(s), shareholder(s) or een denied a license, permit or ce | | Yes □ No ☑ | | | |
| 3) | interest, ever been | , any owner(s), shareholder(s) or the subject of an administrative ac naceutical industry? | | Yes □ No 🖟 | | | |
| 4) | interest, ever been | , any owner(s), shareholder(s) or found guilty, pled guilty or entere offense federal or state, related to | d a plea of nolo | Yes □ No ☑ | | | |
| 5) | interest, ever surre | , any owner(s), shareholder(s) or ndered a license, permit or certific vise (other than upon voluntary cl | cate of registration | Yes □ No ☑ | | | |
| attach | | 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed state ocuments that identify the circum e required. | | | | | |
| Lunder | rstand that any infract | vers given in this application and atta ion of the laws of the State of Nevad r wholesaler may be grounds for the | la regulating the operati | on of an | | | |
| I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable. | | | | | | | |
| Origin | Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps | | | | | | |
| Mark | \ Casal | | 6/10/2019 | | | | |
| | Name of Authorized | Person | Date | | | | |
| Board | Use Only | Received: | Amount: 600.0 | <u>D</u> | | | |

OWNERSHIP IS A NON-PUBLICY TRADED CORPORATION

| State of Incorporation: Nevada | | | |
|---|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|
| Parent Company if any: N/A | | | |
| Corporation Name: MDRX, LLC | | | |
| Mailing Address:118 Corporate F | Park Dr Ste#105 | | |
| City: Henderson | State: NV | Zip: <u>89074</u> | |
| Telephone: _1-866-700-6379 | | | |
| Contact Person: Frances Malinis | | | |
| For any corporation non publicly trad | led, disclose the follo | owing: | |
| 1) List top 4 persons to whom the | e shares were issued | d by the corporation? | |
| a)N/A | | | |
| Name | Address | | |
| N/A b) | | | |
| Name | Address | | ******* |
| c) N/A | | | |
| Name | Address | | |
| d) | | | |
| Name | Address | | |
| NOTE: All persons who are stock record form. Download the form from are available under the documents for | m the website under | the "New Applications" tab. The f | |
| 2) Provide the number of shares | issued by the corpo | ration. N/A | |
| 3) What was the price paid per s | hare? | N/A | |
| 4) What date did the corporation | actually receive the | cash assets? | |
| 5) Provide a copy of the corpora | tion's stock register | evidencing the above information | |

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, MDRX, LLC, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since December 26, 2013, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on June 10, 2019.

Boulina K. Cegevske

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20190610-1702



List of Officers

Mark Casal, Officer

PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

Date 06/11/2019

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

| Application for | | | DEG | | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---------|
| | MDRX LLC 118 | Corporate Pa | re of License ark Dr Ste#105 | Henderson, N | NV 89074 | |
| | Name and | d Address of Establis | hment for Which Licens | se Is Requested | | |
| | | | nder Which It Is Now O | | | |
| 1. PERSONAL INF | ORMATION: | N 4 = -1 - | | A - 41 | | |
| Casal Last Name | | Mark First Nar | ne | Anthony Middle Nar | | |
| Alias(es, Nicknames, Maid | en Name, Other Name | Changes, Legal or C | Otherwise) | | | — |
| Burclare Ct | | | ugarland | • | TX, 77479 | |
| Present Residence Addres 118 Corporate Par | | | city e nderson | | State/Zip NV, 89074 | |
| Present Business Address Pharmacist | | Dates | City | (| State/Zip | |
| Occupation | | Dates 2006-F | Present | Phone: | _ :- | |
| | | | | | | 5555555 |
| 7 | | Quezon City | , Philippines | Business | 866-700-6379 | |
| Date of Birth | | Place of Birth (City, | County, State) | | | |
| 42 | ι, | | | | Male | |
| Age | _ | ecurity Number | 04.511 | 1 | Sex | |
| Brown | Brown | White | 215lbs | Large | 6'2" | |
| Color of Eyes | Color of Hair | Complexion | Weight | Build | Height | |
| Scars, tattoos or distil | | | | | | |
| Are you a citizen of th | e United States? | Yes ☑ No □ | If alien, registration | on No N/A | | • |
| If naturalized, certification | ite NoN/A | ••••• | Date | N/A | ••••• | |
| Place N/A | | | (If natura | alized, documen | t must be verified.) | |
| 2. MARITAL INFOR | RMATION: | | | | | |
| Single Married | ☑ Separated | □ Divorce | d □ Widowed | ☐ Engage | d 🗆 ,/ 1 | |
| | | | | Applicant's | initial | Page |

MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued

| A. | Current Marriage | 3/19 | /2005 | | | Harris, TX | |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Spouse's full name (N | Date (Naiden) Ro | | algo | City, County a S.S. No | nd Ctata | |
| | Date of Birth | | Place o | of Birth Housto | n, TX | | ••••• |
| | Resident address | 3 Burclare Street | e Ct | Sugarland City | TX State | 77479 ^{Zip} | ••••• |
| | Telephone: Residen | ce .! | *************************************** | Business 93 | 1-520-100 | 01 | |
| | Spouse's employer | nfinity Phari | macy, LLC | Occupation Bu | siness Ma | anager | |
| | Address of employer | 1080 Nea | I St Ste#100 | Cookeville City | TN State | 38501 ^{Zip} | |
| B. Pr | evious Marriages: If | ever legally se | parated, divorced, o | r annulled, indicat | e below: | | |
| Name o | | of Order Decree | Date of Place of Marriage | Nature o Action | , | / unty and State | |
| N/A | | | | | | | |
| | | o inc. | | | | | |
| , | | | | | | | |
| | List of names, current | address and I | telephone numbers City | of previous spous State | es: Zip | Telephone | |
| N/A | | | | | | | |
| | 118.0000-0000 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 3. FA A. | MILY INFORMATION Children and Depen | dents: | | | | | |
| | List all children, Name | ncluding step- Birth Date | children and adopte Birth Place | d children and give | e the follow Residence Add | ing information; dress | |
| Bella | Rose Casal | <u> </u> | Cookeville, 7 | N B | urclare C | t Sugarland, | TX 77479 |
| Khloe | Grace Casal | • | Cookeville,] | N B | urclare C | t Sugarland, | TX 77479 |
| Talan | Manuel Casal | | Houston, TX | , B | urclare C | t Sugarland, | TX 77479 |
| В. | Child Support Inform Please mark | nation: the appropriate | e response: | | | | |
| | ☑ Iam nots | ubject to a cou | order for the supp | ort of child. | | | |
| | ☐ I am subje plan appro | ect to a court o | rder for the support of strict attorney or othe suant to the order; or | of one or more chi r public agency er | | | |
| | the order of | or a plan appro | rder for the support oved by the district a ount owed pursuant | ttorney or other pu to the order. | ldren and N blic agency | enforcing the | nce with order for |

Page 2

| FAMIL | Y INFORMATION-Continu District attorney or public | | enforcing the child support order: | |
|---------------------------|---|--|---|------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| C. | Parents: | | and most recent occupations of parents, ste | |
| parents | S- | | | p-parents, |
| | in-law or legal guardian. Name (Maiden) | | st last address and occupation. Address | ccupation |
| | | | 00 | cupation |
| Father | el Casal | | | _ |
| | | • | Jnion Gap Rd Las Vegas, NV 89125 | Deceased |
| Mother | Casal | 4 | | |
| | | \$ | 3 Tyndrum Ave Henderson, NV 89044 | Retired |
| Father-in- | - _{Law} Hidalgo | (| Braewin Ct Houston, TX 77068 | Deceased |
| Mother-in Rosari | _{l-Law} io Sandoval | | Braewin Ct Houston, TX 77068 | Deceased |
| D. | Brothers and Sisters: List names, residence ad their respective spouses. Name (Maiden) | | and most recent occupations of brothers an | d sisters and of |
| Michae | el Casal | | Stonebridge Cir Cookeville, TN 38501 | Physician |
| Spouse | s Casal | - | | Housewife |
| Max C | | | Stonebridge Cir Cookeville, TN 38501 | |
| | asai | | 4 Brands Hatch Ct Henderson, NV 8905 | 52 Entrepreneu |
| Spouse Delsa | Casal | | Brands Hatch Ct Henderson, NV 8905 | 52 Housewife |
| Marcel Spouse | lino Casal | <u>) </u> | Tyndrum Ave Henderson, NV 89044 | Pharmacist |
| | ie Casal | | Tyndrum Ave Henderson, NV 89044 | Housewife |
| Meliss Spouse | a Maglalang | 1 | Beardsley Cir Henderson, NV 89032 | Attorney |
| | s Maglalang | | Beardsley Cir Henderson, NV 89032 | Entrepreneur |
| 4. ED | UCATION: | | | |
| Grammar | Name of School | Location | | raduate |
| Grammar School | Jordan Junior Flight | Burbank, CA | '83-'89 Ye | s 🗹 No 🗆 |
| High School College | John Borroughs H.S. John Foster Bolles H.S. | Sugarland, TX | -91-'93 | s 🕪 No 🗆 |
| | University of Houston | Houston, TX | '95-'02 Ye | s ☑ No □ |
| Other N | /A | | Ye | s 🗆 No 🗆 |
| Type of | degree obtained, if any | Pharm D | | |
| College | or university where obtain | ned University of Houst | on | |

Applicant's initial Page 3

5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

| A. | Have you ever served in any armed for | ces? | Yes □ No ☑ | | |
|---------|---|------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---|
| | Branch N/A | Date of | entry-active service N | /A | |
| | Date of separation N/A | Type of | f discharge N/A | | •••••• |
| | Rating at separation N/A | ••••• | Serial number N/A | | ••••• |
| | While in the military service were you e special or general court martial? regardless of where they occurred-fore | Yes ☐ No 🗹 | If yes, furnish details of | ed in summary : on page 10. (Li | action, a trial or ist all incidents |
| B. | Have you registered for the draft? | Yes □ No ☑ | | | |
| | County N/A State | N/A | Date registere | ed N/A | |
| 6. Al | RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS | AND ARBITRAT | IONS: (Include those | arrests in wh | ich you were |
| Α. | not convicted.) Have you ever been arrested, detained violation for any reason whatsoever, re Yes □ No ☑ If yes, give details in spirit | gardless of the di | sposition of the event? | (Except minor | ninal offense or traffic citations.) |
| Date of | Arrest Age Charge | Location-City and S | State Deposition | n/Date Arres | ting Agency |
| N/A | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1000000 | | | *** |
| В. | Has a ariminal indiatment information | | h | | |
| D. | Has a criminal indictment, information of arrested or in which you were named a page 10. | s an unindicted c | o-party? Yes □ No € | J If yes. furnish | n details on |
| C. | Have you ever been questioned or dep or committee? Yes □ No ☑ | osed by a city, sta | ate, federal or law enfo | rcement agenc | y, commission |
| D. | Have you ever been subpoenaed to ap commission? Yes □ No ☑ | pear or testify bet | fore a federal, state or o | county grand ju | ry, board or |
| E. | Have you ever been subpoenaed to tes Yes □ No ☑ | stify for any civil, o | criminal or administrativ | e proceeding o | or hearing? |
| F. | Have you ever had a civil or criminal re | | r sealed by a court ordeunty and state N/A | er? Yes 🗆 No | |
| G. | Have you ever received a pardon or de | ferred prosecutio | | se? Yes 🗆 No | o |
| H. | Has any member of your family or of your family or of your family or of the above ques | our spouse's famil | ly ever been convicted | of a felony? Yes on page 10. | s □ No 교 |
| Name | Relationship | | Charge | Location | Date |
| NI/A | | | | | |
| N/A | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | !/≡ | | |
| | | | | | 11- |
| | | | Applicant | t'a initial | 110 |

Applicant's initial..

Page 4

ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

| Plaintiff/Defendant or | | Court and Case | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--------------|
| Claimant/Respondent | Date Filed | Number | City, County and State | e Disp | osition/Date |
| N/A | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| associated with | th it as an owne | | sole proprietorship or close partner) been a party to | | |
| Name of Entity | · | Type of Entity | A L | approximate Date(s) of awsuit/Arbitration/Bank | runtcy |
| N/A | | . , , , , , , | | evesis, i più ang in pariti | ф |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 7. RESIDENCES: | | | | | |
| | ı have had for t | he last 25 years: | | | |
| List all residences you | | he last 25 years: | City | State or Count | Y |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) | Stree | t and Number | | State or Count | у |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present | Stree | t and Number Burclare Ct | Sugarland | TX | У |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | у |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct | Sugarland | TX | У |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | У |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | у |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | y |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | V |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | V |
| List all residences you Month and Year (From-To) 01/12-Present 01/06-01/12 | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | V |
| List all residences you | Stree <u>E</u> 2116 E | t and Number Burclare Ct Boxwood Cir | Sugarland Cookeville | TX TN | V |

Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a

Applicant's initial Page 5

8. EMPLOYMENT:

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved, and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

| Month and Year January 2006 | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
|--------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| | | 00 Cookeville, TN 38501 |
| Title Pharmacist/Owner | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Pharmacistrowner | Manage Pharmacy | N/A |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| June 2003 | Texas Children's Hospital 6621 Fannin St H | ouston, TX 77030 |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Pharmacist | Verify Prescriptions | Linh Nguyen |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| May 2002 | Walgreens Houston, TX | Resigned-better opportunity |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Pharmacist | Verify Prescriptions, Perform Consultations | Lattifany Sauls |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business | Reason for Leaving |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant's initial Page 6

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employer or employees. Name of Where Employed Years Known Street <u>Telephone</u> 3 Glenlock St Sugarland, TX 77479 20 years Name Bamron Jonathan Home 832-226-2052 Houston, TX Employer University American Business Name Ray Kwan Pery St Sugarland, TX 77479 23 years Home Employer MD Anderson Houston, TX 832-423-2729 Business Name Jimmy Lin Glistening Cloud Dr Henderson, NV 89012 Home 23 years Employer Self Business Las Vegas, NV 702-947-0940 Name Jim Promobol 3 N Wellington Ct Houston, TX 77055 24 years Home 832-265-0235 Employer Shell Business Houston, TX 24 years Name Sara Smith 2 Idlewind Dr Richmond, TX 77406 Home Employer FRISD Sugarland, TX 201-615-0242 Business Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other person's depository? Yes □ No □ If yes, complete the following: Box Number or Type of Depository City and State Location **Authorized Users** N/A 11. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following: Liquor Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Lawyer Insurance Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes □ No ☑ If yes, state type, where and years held Pharmacist, TN, 19 years 12. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes 🗵 No 🗌 If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry. Infinity Pharmacy, LLC 1080 Neal St Ste#100 Cookeville, TN 38501

Applicant's initial

Page 7

| 13. | Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for any reason whatsoever? Yes ☐ No ☑ | | | | |
|-----|--|---|--|--|--|
| 14. | Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes □ No ☑ | | | | |
| | to the above, state where, when and for what reason: N/A | | | | |
| 15. | Have you ever been refused a business or industry lic participant in any group which has been denied a busi suitability? | | | | |
| 16. | Have you or any person with whom you have been a padministrative action or proceeding relating to the pha | | | | |
| 17. | Have you or any person with whom you have been a pullty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offer controlled substances? | participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead nse, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or Yes □ No ☑ | | | |
| 18. | Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes □ No ☑ | | | | |
| 19. | Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of opharmaceutical or drug related industry? | consanguinity associated with or employed in the Yes ☑ No □ | | | |
| Ma | rcelino Casal-Pharmacist | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Date of photograph 06/11/2019 | | | |
| | | Applicant's initial Page | | | |

| STATE OF Nevada |
|---|
| SS. |
| COUNTY OF Clark |
| I, Mark Casal , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the |
| foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and |
| contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that |
| misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of |
| a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised |
| Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, |
| registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing |
| of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent," and |
| further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the |
| Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as |
| promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby, |
| I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their |
| agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors |
| can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying |
| for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada. Original Signature of Applicant |
| Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 11th day of June 2019 |
| Frances Malinis |
| Notary Public Notary Public APPT. NO. 17-3939-1 |
| My Appt Spires 10-20-2021 |

Applicant's initial Page 9

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

| *************************************** |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| a a |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ······ |
| ······ |
| |
| ······ |
| |
| |

Applicant's initial Page 10

APPLICATION TO BE THE MDEG ADMINISTRATOR

Person who runs the facility on a daily basis

Solution Date

Each MDEG shall employ an administrator at all times. The administrator must be:

- 1. A natural person.
- 2. Have a high school diploma or its equivalent.
- 3. Have: a) At least 1500 hours of verifiable work experience relating to the products provided be the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler or b) An associate's degree or higher degree from an accredited college or university in a field of study that is directly related to patient health care.
- 4. Be employed be the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler at the place of business or facility of the employer at least 40 hours per week or during all regular business hours if the business or facility is regularly open less than 40 hours per week and
- 5. Be approved by the board.
- 6. The administrator shall ensure that that the operation of the business or facility complies with all applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations and rules.

A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler shall notify the staff of the Board of the cessation of employment of an administrator within 3 business days after the cessation of the employment. A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler shall notify the staff of the Board of the employment of a new administrator within 3 business dates after the beginning of the employment.

A medical products provider or medical products wholesaler may not operate for more than 10 business days without an administrator. The Board may summarily suspend the operation of a business or facility that operates without an administrator.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type or print an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner.

All applicants are advised that this application to be a MDEG administrator is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

| Application for | indeg Suppl | lier | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| MDRX LLC | Nature of MDEG | ste + los Henderson. HV 09074 | | | | |
| Name and Address of Business for Which MDEG Administrator Is Requested | | | | | | |
| | If applicable, Name Under Which It | t Is Now Operated | | | | |

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION: Becky First Name Becky Frances Walton Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Name, Other Name Changes, Legal or Otherwise) Athena Dr Las Vegas nv 89156 City State/Zip 118 Corporate Park Dr. Dates Steff 105 Henderson. NV 0907U Present Business Address City State/Zip Designated Representitive 2016-present Present Position with the MDEG Fax: 402-802-26 Phone: 866 · 700 · 6379 Email address: b. Zawacki @ mdrxdispense. com Las Vegas, Clark, nevada Place of Birth (City, County, State) Date of Birth <u>Female</u> Sex Social Security Number Scars, tattoos or distinguishing marks and/or characteristics 5car on center chest from open heart surgery Are you a citizen of the United States? Yes ⊠No □ If alien, registration No ____NA

_____(If naturalized, document must be verified.)

Place NA

EMPLOYMENT:

A MDEG administrator must document that he or she has been employed for at least 1500 hours of verifiable work experience relating to the products provided by the medical products provider or medical products wholesaler. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

| 8/2016 - Present | mdrx, LLc | approx 5400 |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| signated Repres | sertative customer service, process | mark Casal |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| | | · |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |
| Month and Year | Name/ Address of Employer/Business | No of Employed Hours |
| Title | Description of Duties | Name of Supervisor |

| I have □ I have not ☒ been diagnos or a physical condition that would impair my a license, including alcohol or substance abuse | sed or treated in the last five years for a mental illness ability to perform any of the essential functions of my e, |
|---|---|
| 1. I have □ I have not 🗓 been charge | d, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor. |
| I have □ I have not □ been the subpending. | oject of an administrative action whether completed o |
| 3. I have □ I have not⊠ had a license disciplined, including any action again | e suspended, revoked, surrendered or otherwise st a professional license that was not made public. |
| If you checked "I have" to questions 1, 2 and provide a written explanation and/or docume | or 3, please include the following information and nts. |
| a) Board Administrative Action: | State: N/A |
| b) | Date: HA |
| | Case Number: NA |
| c) Criminal Action: | State: \(\lambda \big \big \) |
| | Date: N/A |
| | Case Number: N K |
| | County: NA |
| | Court: NA |
| 4. Will you be actively involved in and a operation of the MDEG? | ware of the daily Yes ☒ No □ |
| 5 .Will you be employed fulltime with the | e MDEG? Yes ☒ No □ |
| 6 .Will you be present at the site of the during its normal operating hours? | MDEGYes ⊠ No □ |
| If you answer No to questions 4, 5 or 6 pleas | se provide a v |
| NIA | PH T |
| | |
| | Date of photograph 4/10/19 |

read the foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of a MDEG license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent," and further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Revised Statutes and Regulations.

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a result of my applying to be a designated representative for a pharmacy or MDEG in the State of Nevada.

Original Signature of Applicant